

Dear editor:

On behalf of my co-authors, we thank you very much for giving us an opportunity to revise our manuscript, we appreciate editor and reviewers very much for their positive and constructive comments and suggestions on our manuscript entitled "**Is traumatic meniscal lesion associated with acute fracture morphology changes of tibia plateau? A case series of arthroscopic analysis of 67 patients**". (NO: **59788**).

We have studied editor and reviewer's comments carefully and have made revision which marked in red in the paper. We have tried our best to revise our manuscript according to the comments. Attached please find the revised version, which we would like to submit for your kind consideration.

We would like to express our great appreciation to you and reviewers for comments on our paper. Looking forward to hearing from you.

Thank you and best regards.

Yours sincerely,

Yan-Dong Chen

Corresponding author:

Name: Hong-Xing Huang

E-mail: HHX@gzucm.edu.cn

List of Responses

Dear Editors and Reviewers:

Thank you for your letter and for the reviewers' comments concerning our manuscript entitled "**Is traumatic meniscal lesion associated with acute fracture morphology changes of tibia plateau? A case series of arthroscopic analysis of 67 patients**" (ID: **59788**). Those comments are all valuable and very helpful for revising and improving our paper, as well as the important guiding significance to our researches. We have studied comments carefully and have made correction which we hope meet with approval. The main corrections in the paper and there sponds to the editor's comments are as flowing:

Responds to the editor's comments:

1. Response to comment: All authors' information should be added in the first page.

Response: we have downloaded the Format for authorship, institution, and corresponding author guidelines, and further check authors names and institutions and always hope to meet the requirements of the journal.

2. Response to comment: The "Author Contributions" section is missing. Please provide the author contributions.

Response: We are very sorry for our negligence of "Author

Contributions" section, according to the division of work and actual completion, we list all authors contributions.

3. Response to comment: The authors did not provide original pictures. Please provide the original figure documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure that all graphs or arrows or text portions can be reprocessed by the editor

Response: I apologize that the original image in TIFF format is inconsistent with the requirements of your journal. We have uploaded the pictures used in the paper with PPT according to the requirements of your journal, and the text and curves format can be modified.

4. Response to comment: PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the reference list. Please provide the PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all authors of the references. Please revise throughout;

Response: we have provided the PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all authors of the references, carefully check all references.

5. Response to comment: The "Article Highlights" section is missing. Please add the "Article Highlights" section at the end of the main text.

Response: we have supplemented "Article Highlights" section.

We've updated the literature for the last three years, but the author's previous articles were only published in Chinese journals and were not cited by SCI, so we didn't use our reference for reach approval. We tried our best to improve the manuscript and made some changes in the manuscript. These changes will not influence the content and framework of the paper. We appreciate for Editors/Reviewers' warm work earnestly, and hope that the correction will meet with approval.

Once again, thank you very much for your comments and suggestions.